### **COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION**

#### FORM FBOT

## FOREIGN BOARD OF TRADE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION (IN ORDER TO PERMIT DIRECT ACCESS TO MEMBERS

#### AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS)

Name of applicant as specified in organizational documents:

#### EUREX DEUTSCHLAND AG

#### Address of principal executive office

- \_\_\_\_\_ If this Form FBOT is a new application for registration, complete in full and check here.

When appropriate, please attach additional page(s) containing a list and explanatory statement of amendement(s) or update(s).

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

- **1.** Name under which the business of the foreign board of trade will be conducted, if different than name specified above:
- 2. List of principal office(s) where foreign board of trade activities are/will be conducted (please use multiple entries, when applicable):

Office (name and/or location):	Chicago Office
Address:	Suite 2450 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606
Phone Number: Fax Number: Website Address:	(312) 544-1000 (312) 544-1069 http://www.eurexchange.com/exchange-en/

3. Contact Information.

**3a.** Primary Contact(s) for Form FBOT (i.e., the person authorized to receive Commission correspondence in connection with this Form FBOT and t whom questions regarding the submission should be directed):

Name:	Ms. Mary Irwin
Title:	Legal Consultant
Email Address:	_mary.irwin.ext@deutsche.borse.com_
Mailing Address:	U.S. Exchange Holdings
	Suite 2450
	233 South Wacker Drive
	Chicago, IL 60606
Phone Number:	(312) 544-1069
Fax Number:	(312) 544-1069

**3b.** If different than above, primary contact at the foreign board of trade that is authorized to receive all forms of Commission correspondence:

Name:	
Title:	
Email Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	

#### **BUSINESS ORGANIZATION**

# Describe organizational history, including date and, if applicable, location of filing of original organizational documentation, and describe all substantial amendments or changes thereto.

Eurex Deutschland, Frankfurt am Main is a public law body operated by Eurex Frankfurt AG ("Eurex Frankfurt Aktiengesellschaft") under provisions of the German Stock Exchange Act and Securities Trading Act, having filed its Articles of Incorporation with the Exchange Supervisory Authority ("ESA") of the Hessian Ministry for Economy, Transport and Development – Stock Market Supervision in Frankfurt am Main, State of Hesse, Germany on December 02, 1998, at which time the ESA granted a permit to establish a futures exchange to Deutsche Börse Terminmarkt GmbH, on 26 May 1998 and transferred to Eurex Frankfurt AG on December 02, 1998. Such transfer was subject to the condition that Eurex Clearing AG, Frankfurt am Main, has its registered seat within the circuit of the Hessian Ministry for Economy, transport and development as the competent supervisory authority.

#### SIGNATURES

By signing and submitting this Form FBOT, the applicant agrees to and consents that the notice of any proceeding before the Commission in connection with the foreign board of trade's applicable for registration or registration with the Commission may be given by sending such notice by certified mail or similar secured correspondence to the persons specified in sections 3a and 3b above.

Eurex Deutschland has duly caused this Form FBOT to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2013, Eurex Deutschland and the undersigned represent that all information and representations contained herein are true, correct, and complete. It is understood that all information, documentation, and exhibits are considered integral parts of this Form FBOT. The submission of any amendment to Form FBOT represents that all items and exhibits not so amended remain true, current, and complete as previously filed.

# Signature of Chief Executive Officer (or functional equivalent), on behalf of the Foreign Board of Trade

Andreas Preuß Member of the Management Board Eurex Deutschland